

Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC 933 Eloise Avenue South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Tel: 800-782-2506

Fax: 530-544-4811

October 6, 2023

VIA OEIS E-FILING

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety 715 P Street, 20th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 efiling@energysafety.ca.gov

Pursuant to The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety's ("Energy Safety's") 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Process and Evaluation Guidelines and the Energy Safety Revision Notice for Liberty Utilities' 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation Plan ("Energy Safety Revision Notice"), Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC ("Liberty") provides this cover letter summarizing revisions to its 2023 Wildfire Mitigation Plan ("WMP) submission on October 6, 2023 that Liberty completed in response to the Energy Safety Revision Notice. This letter is being provided to the OEIS docket.

Liberty revised the following information in its 2023 WMP, re-submitted to OEIS on October 6, 2023:

- Liberty revised Section 6.6.1 in response to Energy Safety Revision Notice issue RN-LU-23-01: Procedures for independent review of risk modeling.
- Liberty revised Section 8.1.2.1 in response to Energy Safety Revision Notice issue RN-LU-23-02: Decreased covered conductor targets.
- Liberty revised Section 8.1.7 in response to Energy Safety Revision Notice issue RN-LU-23-03: Strategy to address past-due work orders.
- Liberty revised Section 8.1.6 in response to Energy Safety Revision Notice issue RN-LU-23-04: Asset inspection QA/QC pass rates.
- Liberty revised Section 8.1.2.12 in response to Energy Safety Revision Notice issue RN-LU-23-05: Expulsion fuse replacement targets.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please contact me at:

Jordan Parrillo
Manager of Regulatory Affairs
Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC
701 National Ave,
Tahoe Vista, CA 96148
Telephone: 530-721-7818
jordan.parrillo@libertyutilities.com